
John Rochelle- East TN Supervisor 
john.rochelle@tn.gov 423-341-2324

Cathy Selbert- Plant Inspector  II
cathy.selbert@tn.gov 423-444-6039

Les Southards- Plant Inspector II
les.southards@tn.gov 865-223-4335

Mary Glover- Plant Inspector II
mary.beute-glover@tn.gov 423-839-3960

Hans Chaudhary- Plant Inspector II
hans.Chaudhary@tn.gov 865-250-7417

Scott Goldman- Plant Inspector II
scott.goldman@tn.gov 615-708-0968

Field Staff

East Tennessee Plant Inspector Areas

Office Staff

Anni Self
Plant Certification 

Administrator
anni.self@tn.gov

615-837-5313
Bonnie Connell

Administrative Assistant
bonnie.connell@tn.gov

615-837-5132
Steve Powell

State Entomologist
steve.powell@tn.gov

615-837-5139

Mike Studer
State Apiarist

mike.studer@tn.gov
615-837-5342

Katy Kilbourne
State Plant Pathologist

katherine.kilbourne@tn.gov
615-837-5338

Plant Certification
Ellington Agricultural Center

436 Hogan Rd, Nashville, TN 37220
plant.certification@tn.gov

615-837-5137
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